COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
July 1, 2006 vs. July 1, 2005

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS

Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release

PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension

PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release

COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

TOTAL

2006

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

15,622
1,052
2,176
5,762

24,612
1,993

446
0

2,439

1,276
266
1,705
9
3,256
30,307

2005

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

17,516
1,184
1,454
3,350

23,504
1,953

475
0
2,428
1,247
395
1,881
7
3,530
29,462

Source Document: MIS Report




